Poplar Farm Weekly Newsletter

Monday 8 June 2020

It was wonderful to see home learning continuing last week on Class Dojo. The children who

came back in class bubbles last week coped well with the changes in school. Thank you all for

your ongoing support with the school arrangements in these uncertain times.

The topic this week is ‘Under the Sea’ and the overview of ideas will be shared on Class Dojo

today.

Using the information you sent to school a few weeks ago, we have completed the school

bubble groupings for Reception and Year 1 ¢

hildren, and details of these timings were sent

on ParentHub last week. Please note, these groupings cannot be changed.

If you have any questions or queries, please
enquiries@ poplarfarmsch-cit.co.uk

Mrs Hodson

Head Teacher

Coronavirus Updates
The childcare provision for the children of

Key Workers will continue.

The booking form will be sent to you on a
Monday, and must be completed by 3pm on
a Wednesday. Please only book for
childcare if no-one is at home to look after
your child.

If you have any questions about this, please
send me a message on Class Dojo.

@ @ JOVFULJUNE (eVEN TN DIFFICULTTIMES) 2020 €)

don’t hesitate to contact us on Class Dojo, or at

We are continuing to follow the social
distancing guidance the best we can. All
bubbles have their own:

- Classroom (no more than 9 children)

- Teacher

- Toilets to use

- Outside space

A reminder that children do not need to wear
school uniform, as clothes need to be washed
everyday. All children need to bring their
water bottle and own stationery to school, to
stop any sharing of resources.
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ACTION FOR HAPPINESS

30 actions to look after ourselves and each other as we face this global crisis
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Diary Dates

Monday 8 June - Weekly theme
‘Under the Sea’

Tuesday 9 June - World oceans day

Monday 15 June - Weekly theme
‘The Seaside’

Thursday 18 June - International
picnic day

Monday 22 June - Weekly theme ‘In
the Jungle’

Monday 22 June - World wellbeing
week

Wednesday 24 June - National
writing day

Monday 29 June - Weekly theme
‘The Circus’

Monday 6 July - Weekly theme
‘Polar Regions’

Tuesday 7 July - World chocolate
day

Friday 10 July - End of year reports
home to parents

Monday 13 July - Weekly theme
‘Fairy Tales’

Monday 20 July - Weekly theme
‘Fairy Tales’

Tuesday 21 July - Last day of
academic year
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